
 

1 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SANDRA R. BROWN 
Acting United States Attorney 
DOROTHY A. SCHOUTEN 
Assistant United States Attorney 
Chief, Civil Division 
ROBYN-MARIE LYON MONTELEONE 
Assistant United States Attorney 
Chief, General Civil Section 
JULIE ZATZ (Cal. Bar No. 155560) 
Assistant United States Attorney 

Federal Building, Suite 7516 
300 North Los Angeles Street 
Los Angeles, California 90012 
Telephone: (213) 894-7349 
Facsimile: (213) 894-7819 
E-mail: Julie.zatz@usdoj.gov 

 
Attorneys for Defendant United States of America 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

EASTERN DISTRICT 
 
 

JAMES AND STEPHANIE SNOW, 

               Plaintiffs, 

– v. – 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, et al. 

    Defendant. 

 No. 5:16-cv-2300 JGB (SPx) 

ORDER OF DISMISSAL  

   

 
 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above caption-action be dismissed with 

prejudice, each side to bear its own costs, fees and expenses. 

 
Dated:  May 10, 2017  

_____________________ 
JESUS G. BERNAL 
United States District Judge 

 

JS-6

James Snow et al v. United States Department of Agriculture et al Doc. 20

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/5:2016cv02300/662365/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/5:2016cv02300/662365/20/
https://dockets.justia.com/

