JS-6

1	SANDRA R. BROWN	
2	Acting United States Attorney DOROTHY A. SCHOUTEN	
3	Assistant United States Attorney Chief, Civil Division	
4	ROBÝN-MARIE LYON MONTELEONE Assistant United States Attorney	
5	Chief, General Civil Section JULIE ZATZ (Cal. Bar No. 155560) Assistant United States Attorney	
6	Assistant United States Attorney Federal Building, Suite 7516	
7	Federal Building, Suite 7516 300 North Los Angeles Street Los Angeles, California 90012 Telephone: (213) 894-7349 Facsimile: (213) 894-7819 E-mail: Julie.zatz@usdoj.gov	
8	Telephone: (213) 894-7349 Facsimile: (213) 894-7819	
9	E-mail: Julie.zatz@usdoj.gov	
10	Attorneys for Defendant United States of America	
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
	FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
12	EASTERN DISTRICT	
13	LAMES AND STEDUANTE SNOW	N. 5.16 2200 IOD (CD.)
14	JAMES AND STEPHANIE SNOW,	No. 5:16-cv-2300 JGB (SPx)
15	Plaintiffs,	ORDER OF DISMISSAL
16	- V	
17	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, et al.	
18	Defendant.	
19		
20		
21	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above caption-action be dismissed with	
22	prejudice, each side to bear its own costs, fees and expenses.	
23		al / /
24	Dated: May 10, 2017	AM
25	JESUS G. BERNAL	
26	United States District Judge	
27		
28		